504700589 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ALEXANDER WONG	04/17/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCE INC.
Street Address:	1 CARREFOUR ALEXANDER-GRAHAM-BELL, TOUR A7
City:	VERDUN
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H3E 3B3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mallory.emond@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: MALLORY EMOND
Address Line 1: 160 ELGIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO K1P 1C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08933506US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALLORY EMOND		
SIGNATURE:	/mallory emond/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bell506US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=Bell506US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=Bell506US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504700589 REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Alexander WONG (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is 124 John Button Blvd, Markham, ON, L3R 9C2, CANADA respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of United States Patent Application No. 62/440,069 filed on December 29, 2016, entitled QUICK ACCESS TO VIDEO AND AUDIO CONTENT USING MULTI-SCREEN COMMUNICATION (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas BCE Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignce"), whose full post office address is 1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Tour A7, Verdun, Quebec H3E 3B3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in the United States, Canada and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0440 And the Assignor hereby covenants that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignor and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at _	Mississauga	CANADA	, this <u>IF</u> day of	APRIL	, 20/7.
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Dato)	(Month)	(Year)
Signature of W	20 mm/h		Alexander WO	NG	
Aubre	w Yeow		Abrado	· Why	
(Name of Wita	ess: Please Print or Ty	(30C)	(Signadure of Assig	ner)	

The undersig	ned Assigne	e hereby ac	cepts this	Assignment.			
SIGNED at	Yerdon.	Canada	this _	20 day of _	April L	203	
	(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)	(Mostle)	(Yew)	
(Signature of W MAQ141 & (Name of With	>>\$\$000	0 20.4		(Signature of Autho Michel Lalande .SVP-CACASES (Name of Authorize SVP, Gen Counse)	rized Signing Office (Cours 2) { d Signing Officer: M & Corp Secretary, Bu (Signing Officer: Ple	r) <u>Corporal</u> ease Printer Typ CE & Bell	e Sacrabary

PATENT REEL: 044465 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 12/21/2017